
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2001”
9th Grade Girls

Yakima Valley, Washington
Final Standings/Results

Place Team Name Win Loss Place Team Name Win Loss
1 3 Sunnyside 8 0 4 2 Granger 2 6
2 4 Zillah 6 2 5 1 Grandview 1 7
3 5 Kiona Benton City 3 5

Week One
Mon, June 4 5 Kiona Benton City 36 2 Granger 11
Mon, June 4 3 Sunnyside 47 4 Zillah 17
Tue, June 5 4 Zillah 58 2 Granger 13
Tue, June 5 5 Kiona Benton City 36 1 Grandview 24
Wed, June 6 3 Sunnyside 44 1 Grandview 18

Week Two
Mon, June 11 3 Sunnyside 46 5 Kiona Benton City 12
Mon, June 11 2 Granger 27 1 Grandview 24
Wed, June 13 4 Zillah 41 1 Grandview 29
Wed, June 13 3 Sunnyside 15 2 Granger 0
Thu, June 14 4 Zillah 42 5 Kiona Benton City 25

Week Three
Mon, June 18 5 Kiona Benton City 37 2 Granger 32
Mon, June 18 3 Sunnyside 48 4 Zillah 24
Tue, June 19 3 Sunnyside 48 1 Grandview 21
Tue, June 19 4 Zillah 37 2 Granger 16
Wed, June 20 2 Granger 38 1 Grandview 13
Thu, June 21 1 Grandview 35 5 Kiona Benton City 34
Thu, June 21 3 Sunnyside 55 2 Granger 16
Week Four
Tue, June 26 3 Sunnyside 46 5 Kiona Benton City 25
Tue, June 26 4 Zillah 39 1 Grandview 12
Wed, June 27 4 Zillah 40 5 Kiona Benton City 19

Championship Team:
SUNNYSIDE
Coach: KRIS GONZALEZ
Players: VICTORIA SARMIENTO, KACEE JO BOOTSMA, KASI PUENTE, CHELSEA SKYLES, CHELSEA DURFEY, LANNA
PANGLE, ERICA MENDEZ, ANDREA PHILLIPS, VANESSA ALVARES, CHELSEA DURFEY, MELISSA CABALLERO, MARLY
ZIEGLER

2nd Place Team:
ZILLAH
Coach: RAAB, ROBI
Players: AMANDA OSWALT, CHENTELLE GARCIA, CHELSEY GOUDIE, KEISHA TAMBERELLO, MARIA PASTORES, NICOLE
RATHBUN, SARAH PASTORES, COLLEEN OORD, GENTRY AFFHOLTER, RONDELLE GUTHRIE

3rd Place Team:
KIONA-BENTON CITY
Coach: PERRY, JIM
Players: JESSICA HELDE, KINSEY CARTER, JAMIE REED, NICOLE WOLFE, CASSIE CUETO, RONI FETH, EMILY METCALF,
BREANNE TYRRELL, DANI CLEGG, COURTNEY CUNNINGHAM, KORI TRUSLEY, HOLLY EMERSON, LAURIE RIVERA, ITZI
SABANERO

4th Place Team:
GRANGER
Coach: LENA ZAPIEN
Players: KEELY RICE, ERICA CARPENTER, STEPHANIE MARRS, ALLYN RODRIGUEZ, BETHANY CARPENTER, YANET VIVAR,
AMANDA MARRS, COURTNEY PIERCE

5th Place Team:
GRANDVIEW
Coach: ANNE HOLDEN, Players: SARAH TREVINO, CHEYANNE TREVINO, AKANE TOMIZANA, JENA THOMAS, CRYSTAL
SEGOVIER, ALISON ROHOLE, RITE MORALES, JUSTINE ENNAN, DANIELLE COMA, KAYLA CARPENTER, KEROL CABRENA,
NICOLE BOLT


